503132449 01/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3179059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JASON MAYEROFF	12/18/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONAMI GAMING, INC.		
Street Address:	585 KONAMI CIRCLE		
City:	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89119		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14331210			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060518.03464
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. YEE
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Yee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentMayeroff210#page1.tif source=AssignmentMayeroff210#page2.tif

PATENT 503132449 REEL: 034684 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

	For the	sum of C	ne Dollar	(\$1.00) a	and other	good and	valuable c	onsiderat:	ion, receip	ot of
which	_jş	hereby	acknow	dedged,	1, , ,	JASON	MAYER	OFF :	residing	at
775	Shel	Caraco	WY	KPDO	<u>./W</u>	87301	2 1 5	<i>[t</i>	, do he	reby
							a place of t		t 585 Kon	ami
Circle	, Las Ve	gas, NV 8	9119 , here	einafter re	ferred to	as ASSIGI	NEE, its suc	cessors, a	ssigns or c	other
legal r	epresent	atives, the	entire righ	it, title and	l interest	, domestic	and foreign	, in and to	the invent	ions
and di	scoverie	s in								

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND DEVICE FOR SELECTING AND AWARDING BONUS AWARDS FROM AN AWARD SERVER

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 14/331,210, filed July 14, 2014, attorney docket number 060518.03464 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 034684 FRAME: 0986

[/2/8/2014

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee, Esq.
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC
450 West Fourth Street
Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557
(248) 645-1483

Dated: <u>Residence Address:</u>	Jason Mayeroff 775 Sherman Wy Reng NV FUSOL
Citizenship:	US

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me, a Notary Public, on this 4 day of

NOTARY PUBLIC

December

ALEX SOTO

Commission # 1999635

Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Explication Sec. 1, 2016

4849-0060-8801, v. 1

2

H&H Docket #060518.03464